900235140 10/04/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		110/03/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ames True Temper, Inc.
Street Address:	465 Railroad Avenue
City:	Camp Hill
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17011
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1780782	POWERFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2156552286 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Bishop Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Bishop
Signature:	/Jacob Bishop/
9	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0067

900235140

Date:	10/04/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Griffon trademark release#page1.tif source=Griffon trademark release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0068

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

J.P. Morgan Chase, N.A. ('Secured Party'), hereby releases its security interest and any other right it may have in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Ames True Temper, Inc. in favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2011, in Reel/Frame 4526/0313.

IPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Dated: 10-3-12

	BY: NO SECTION
	Name: Alicia Schreibstein
	Title: Vice President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF Lew York) Ss. COUNTY OF SUPERINE)	
appeared <u>from Street Sheet</u> name is subscribed to the within inst executed the same in his/her authorize	me, his he personally personally personally hown to me to be the person whose rument and acknowledged to me that he/she ared capacity, and that by his/her signature on the on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Notary Public in and for said County	STEPHEN ZAJAC Notary Public, State of New York No. 01ZA5020825 and State Commission Expires Jan. 10, 2006 Zant Y
My Commission Expires	10 201

TRADEMARK REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0069

SCHEDULE 'A'

TRADEMARK

"Powerflex", Federal Registration Number 1,780,782

TRADEMARK REEL: 004873 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 10/04/2012